Terms and Conditions: HSBC SimplyPay Cashback for New Registrations

- The Reward offer can be used once per user during the first time UPI registration on SimplyPay App from start and end dates of the Offer period
- The overall UPI registration process includes UPI registration on SimplyPay App, Linking of HSBC Bank account and Creation/Verification of UPI PIN
- The Offer is only valid for UPI Registration made through the HSBC SimplyPay app.
- The cashback of amount will be credited to the customer linked bank account once user scratch the card from 'My Reward' option available on SimplyPay Home page
- This Reward Offer cannot be combined with any other HSBC Offer or promotion.
- This Offer is presented by The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Limited, India (HSBC). Your participation in this Offer is voluntary.
- HSBC may alter or modify the Offer as per their discretion
- Failed UPI registration on SimplyPay app within the Offer Period will not be considered for Reward eligibility.
- HSBC holds the exclusive authority to determine if UPI registration fulfil the outlined eligibility criteria.
- All decisions taken regarding the Offer are solely at HSBC's discretion and will be deemed final, binding, and non-contestable
- HSBC retains the right to add, alter, modify, change or vary any of these Terms and Conditions, or to substitute
 this Offer, wholly or partially, with another Offer, whether similar to this Offer or not, or to completely withdraw
 it at any time by duly notifying customers
- Acceptance of these terms is a prerequisite for participation. Such participation is voluntary and by participating in the Offer it is deemed as acceptance of the terms and conditions mentioned herein by the customer
- Any taxes or liabilities or charges payable to the Government or any other authority or body, if any, shall be borne directly by Customer and/or billed to the Customer
- All government levies like Stamp Duty, GST, Sales Tax, TDS, any Local Tax, Octroi etc., shall be payable by the Customer as applicable at the time the respective Programs Were Offered
- HSBC is not making any commitment to make any Offer beyond the Offer Period
- If the Offer and/or anything to be done by HSBC or any other entity in respect of the Offer is prevented or delayed by causes, circumstances or events beyond the control of HSBC or any other entity, including but not limited to, tampering, unauthorized intervention, interception, fraud, technical failures, floods, fires, accidents, earthquakes, riots, explosions, wars, hostilities, acts of government, or other causes of like or similar or other character beyond the control of HSBC or the merchant, then HSBC and/or the merchant shall not be liable for the same to the extent so prevented or delayed, and will not be liable for any consequences and on occurrence of such event, the Offer may be withdrawn at the discretion of HSBC
- The terms and conditions shall be governed by the Laws of India
- HSBC does not endorse any products purchased or representation about the quality, merchantability, suitability or availability of the products or services purchased/availed using HSBC SimplyPay
- This document is an electronic record in terms of Information Technology Act, 2000, and the rules there under as applicable and the amended provisions pertaining to electronic records in various statutes as amended by the Information Technology Act, 2000. This electronic record is generated by a computer system and does not require any physical or digital signatures
- Any disputes arising out of or in connection with the UPI Registration shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of courts at Mumbai only. The existence of any dispute shall not, by itself, constitute any claim against HSBC
- The existing UPI users registered on HSBC mobile India app and HSBC SimplyPay app will not be eligible for this
 cashback as this is only applicable for the first time users downloading the app and completing the
 HSBC SimplyPay UPI registration first time
- The overall UPI registration process includes UPI registration on HSBC SimplyPay App, linkage of HSBC Bank account and Creation/Verify of UPI PIN